PAGE 1 OF 18� 0421 IH-8901
H-8901
DEWALT® PORTABLE
WET/DRY VACUUM
1-800-295-5510
uline.com
PARTS
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

•	 If an extension cord is used outdoors, it must be
marked with the suffix W-A or W following the cord
type designation. For example: SJTW-A indicates it
is acceptable for outdoor use.
PAGE 3 OF 18� 0421 IH-8901
SAFETY CONTINUED
•	 An extension cord must have adequate wire size
(AWG or American Wire Gauge) for safety. The
smaller the gauge number of the wire, the greater
the capacity of the cable. An undersized cord
will cause a drop in line voltage resulting in loss
of power and overheating. When using more than
one extension to make up total length, be sure
each individual extension contains at least the
minimum wire size. Following table shows correct
size to use. If in doubt, use next heavier gauge. The
smaller the gauge number, the heavier the cord.
Minimum Gauge for Cord Sets
Ampere Rating
Volts Total Length of Cord
120V 25' 50' 100' 150'
240V 50' 100' 200' 300'
More
Than
Not
More
Than
AWG
0 6 18 16 16 14
6 10 18 16 14 12
10 12 16 16 14 12
12 13 14 12 Not
Recommended
WARNING: Always wear proper personal
hearing protection that conforms to ANSI S12.6
(S3.19) during use. Under some conditions and
duration of use, noise from this product may
contribute to hearing loss.
WARNING: Always use safety goggles. Everyday
eyeglasses are NOT safety goggles. Also use
face or dust mask if area operation is dusty.
Always wear certified safety equipment:
•	 ANSI Z87.1 eye protection (CAN/CSA Z94.3)
•	 ANSI S12.6 (S3.19) hearing protection
•	 NIOSH/OSHA/MSHA respiratory protection
To reduce exposure to these chemicals, wear
approved safety equipment such as dust masks that
are specifically designed to filter out microscopic
particles.
For convenience and safety, the following warning
label is on vacuum:
WARNING: This is a double insulated wet/
dry vacuum. In a double-insulated wet/dry
vacuum, two systems of insulation are provided